Committee Agenda 03-29-05
· 2005-2006 Budget

· District Wide Budgets

· Building Allocations

	NEW PRAGUE AREA SCHOOLS 2005-2006 BUDGET ALLOCATION - INITIAL ALLOCATION
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Primary
	Interm.
	Middle
	High
	ECSE
	Tuition

	1. Site ADM's 2005-2006
	
	3,305.84
	803.69
	719.90
	727.35
	1,043.32
	11.58
	36.62

	(AMCPU) 
	
	
	3,773.99
	751.51
	776.98
	889.18
	1,356.32
	14.47
	46.10

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2.  2006 Revenue
	
	
	$23,626,000.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Funds from Reserves
	
	$0.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total Funds Available
	
	$23,626,000.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3.  Fund Balance/Reserve Increase
	
	$0.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	4.  Pull Out Special Revenues:
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	State Class Size Reduction (334):
	
	$0.00
	$0.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Kindergarten Tuition
	
	
	$75,000.00
	$75,000.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Learning and Development
	
	$600,000.00
	$200,000.00
	$240,000.00
	$150,000.00
	$10,000.00
	 
	 

	Basic Skills, Compensatory 
	
	$47,719.44
	$11,218.00
	$11,344.00
	$10,632.44
	$14,525.00
	 
	 

	Title I
	
	
	
	$63,477.00
	$63,477.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Title II 
	
	
	
	$51,257.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Title V
	
	
	
	$11,700.00
	$2,700.00
	$2,700.00
	$2,700.00
	$3,600.00
	 
	 

	Shared Time
	
	
	$105,000.00
	 
	 
	$105,000.00
	 
	 
	 

	Career Technical Aid
	
	
	$28,507.90
	 
	 
	 
	$28,507.90
	 
	 

	Carl Perkins
	
	
	$10,000.00
	 
	 
	 
	$10,000.00
	 
	 

	Community Usage Revenue
	
	$8,000.00
	 
	 
	$700.00
	$7,300.00
	 
	 

	Athletic Fees and Receipts
	
	$229,620.00
	 
	$0.00
	$39,520.00
	$190,100.00
	 
	 

	Safe & Drug Free Schools
	
	$7,400.00
	 
	 
	$3,200.00
	$4,200.00
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total Building Pull-outs
	
	$1,237,681.34
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	District Wide Costs
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Business Services
	
	
	$1,270,133.27
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Special Services (Spec Ed, Social Serv, Health, ALC)
	$4,481,627.40
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Superintendent & Board
	
	$248,489.68
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Public Relations, Communications, & Security
	$113,866.76
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Staff Development (Required by Law)
	$209,423.34
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Transportation 
	
	
	$1,248,792.17
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Operations & Maintenance
	
	$1,912,565.72
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Technology & Information Services
	
	$513,008.82
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Curriculum & ESL
	
	
	$472,515.83
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Non-Public Schools
	
	
	$21,000.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Set-Aside for Negotiations
	
	$750,000.00
	$131,406.00
	$135,894.00
	$155,496.00
	$237,204.00
	 
	 

	Severance & Sick
	
	
	$200,000.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total District Wide Pull-outs
	
	$11,441,422.99
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5. Funds Available For Allocation
	
	$10,946,895.67
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	6.  Total Building Special Revenue
	
	$1,186,424.34
	$352,395.00
	$254,044.00
	$311,752.44
	$268,232.90
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	7.  AMCPU Revenue - Building %
	
	$10,946,895.67
	19.91%
	20.59%
	23.56%
	35.94%
	 
	 

	AMCPU Revenue Per Building
	
	$10,946,895.67
	$2,179,841.91
	$2,253,720.60
	$2,579,169.71
	$3,934,163.45
	 
	 

	Teaching AMCPU Revenue Per Bld - At Actual
	$8,648,240.78
	$1,820,162.85
	$1,929,059.81
	$2,167,146.69
	$2,731,871.43
	 
	 

	Non-Teaching AMCPU Revenue Per Bld 
	$2,298,654.89
	$359,679.06
	$324,660.79
	$412,023.02
	$1,202,292.02
	 
	 

	Experience Adjustment
	
	
	$16,459.86
	$87,141.86
	-$34,784.66
	-$68,817.05
	 
	 

	Reserve For Athletics & Co-Curricular
	$588,784.00
	 
	 
	$85,301.00
	$503,483.00
	 
	

	Building Revenue Less Athl. & Ex. Curr
	$11,544,536.01
	$2,548,696.77
	$2,594,906.45
	$2,770,836.49
	$3,630,096.30
	 
	

	Total Building Revenue 2005-2006
	 
	$12,133,320.01
	$2,548,696.77
	$2,594,906.45
	$2,856,137.49
	$4,133,579.30
	 
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	

	Budget 2004-2005
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2004-2005  Less Athl & Ex. Curr
	 
	 
	$2,423,586.39
	$2,451,564.37
	$2,700,848.26
	$3,601,740.33
	 
	

	2004-2005 Athletics
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$85,301.00
	$503,483.00
	 
	

	Total 2004-2005 Budget
	 
	 
	$2,423,586.39
	$2,451,564.37
	$2,786,149.26
	$4,105,223.33
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NEW MONEY TO THE BUILDING
	 
	 
	$125,110.38
	$143,342.08
	$69,988.23
	$28,355.97
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	District Wide Average Teacher Cost
	$56,071.76
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	Building Average Teacher Cost
	 
	 
	$56,439.16
	$58,016.84
	$55,171.76
	$54,659.29
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	Building Experience Ratio
	 
	4.0000
	1.0066
	1.0347
	0.9839
	0.9748
	
	


· Food Service

	NEW PRAGUE SCHOOLS
	 
	
	

	FOOD SERVICE
	 
	
	

	2005-2006 INITIAL BUDGET 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ACTUAL
	BUDGETED
	BUDGETED

	
	2003-2004
	2004-2005
	2005-2006

	Beginning Fund Balance
	$87,117.00
	$94,057.00
	$105,250.00

	
	 
	 
	 

	
	 
	 
	 

	Revenue
	 
	 
	 

	State Aid
	$18,840.00
	$19,500.00
	$19,500.00

	Commodities
	$48,760.00
	$48,000.00
	$48,000.00

	Federal Aid
	$96,275.00
	$96,000.00
	$96,000.00

	Sales to Pupils
	$854,323.00
	$907,788.00
	$1,023,635.23

	Total Revenues
	$1,018,198.00
	$1,071,288.00
	$1,187,135.23

	
	 
	 
	 

	Expense
	 
	 
	 

	Staff
	$450,436.00
	$467,745.00
	$485,325.37

	Food & Supplies
	$485,269.00
	$492,500.00
	$547,000.00

	Other
	$75,553.00
	$84,850.00
	$114,150.00

	Total Expense
	$1,011,258.00
	$1,045,095.00
	$1,146,475.37

	
	 
	 
	 

	Purchase of Capital Equipment
	 
	$15,000.00
	$25,000.00

	
	 
	 
	 

	Ending Fund Balance
	$94,057.00
	$105,250.00
	$120,909.86

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


· Community Service
· Community Education.  In this current year a reduction in the per resident formula was offset by an increase in fees and in registrations.  Projected expenses are $40,000 less than projected revenues due to a large increase in Kids’ Company participation and the fees increases.  In 2005-06 revenues may decline slightly, but I am being conservative here.  Expenses may be slightly more than revenues, largely due to contract increases and anticipated growth in the Enrichment programming costs.  We are also welcoming more students with disabilities in Kids’ Company, and I have projected additional staffing costs.

· ECFE.  In this current year a reduction in the formula for kids ages 0 to 4 year old reduced income by $30,000.  We planned for that with increases in fees and by reducing hours in staff scheduling.  We also “cut” two weeks off of each “semester” class and reduced some parent education time.  We also “cut” most special events and trips that were not revenue producers.  In 2005-06 I anticipate a virtual “break even”, with continued increases in enrollment offsetting contract increases.

· School Readiness.  An increase in fees and an increase in participation offset the reduction in formula revenue for this program for both this current year and for 2005-06.  The inclusion this year of Early Childhood Special Education students in School Readiness classes [new this year; to be continued and expanded next year] is being supported and shared by ECFE and the Special Education department for staffing costs.

· Unreserved.  This is largely Pre-School Screening and Home/Non-Public School revenues and expenditures.  Actual Screening costs exceed formula revenue every year—even with us developing a very efficient screening system and staff use patterns the actual costs including clerical time in addition to the actual screening days expenses are not covered by the $40 per child screened revenue. 

· Conclusions:  Community Education will continue to have a balance which offsets the deficits in the other categories.  The overall balance for the “04” Fund should stay in the $75,000 or more range for the near future.  Growth in registrations and in fees will largely offset increases in contract and other costs.  

	NEW PRAGUE AREA SCHOOLS
	 
	
	

	COMMUNITY EDUCATION & FAMILY INVOLVEMENT
	
	

	2005-2006 INITIAL BUDGET 
	 
	 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	Community 
	 
	School 
	 

	
	Education
	ECFE
	Readiness
	Unreserved

	
	
	
	
	

	2003-2004 Actual Fund Balance
	$59,600.61 
	$4,652.04 
	($2,273.00)
	($2,446.02)

	
	
	
	
	

	2004-2005 Projected Revenues
	$517,804.26
	$161,201.60
	$46,500.00
	$79,600.00

	2004-2005 Projected Expenses
	$477,520.88
	$169,183.55
	$41,473.49
	$89,657.46

	
	
	
	
	

	2004-2005 Projected Fund Balance
	$99,883.99 
	($3,329.91)
	$2,753.51 
	($12,503.48)

	
	
	
	
	

	Projected 2005-2006 Revenues
	$502,940.28
	$176,300.80
	$47,500.00
	$80,200.00

	Projected 2005-2006 Expenses
	$505,730.88
	$177,058.55
	$43,661.48 
	$94,747.46

	
	
	
	
	

	2005-2006 Projected Fund Balance
	$97,093.39 
	($4,087.66)
	$6,592.03 
	($27,050.94)


· Debt Service

	NEW PRAGUE SCHOOLS
	 
	

	DEBT SERVICE
	 
	

	2005-2006 INITIAL BUDGET
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	2004-2005
	2004-2005

	
	 
	 

	Beginning Fund Balance
	($25,572.00)
	$77,178.00 

	
	 
	 

	
	 
	 

	Revenue
	 
	 

	Levy 
	$2,157,750.00
	$3,807,166.00

	State Aid
	$0.00
	$0.00

	Capitalized Interest
	 
	$763,127.00

	Total Revenues
	$2,157,750.00
	$4,570,293.00

	
	 
	 

	Expense
	 
	 

	Debt Service
	$2,055,000.00
	$4,206,306.00

	
	 
	 

	Ending Fund Balance
	$77,178.00 
	$441,165.00 

	
	
	


· Capital

	FY 2006 BUDGET YEAR
	 
	 

	FINANCE 302 - CAPITAL PLAN
	 

	 
	 
	 

	DESCRIPTION
	AMOUNT
	EXPLANATION

	 
	 
	 

	PROJECTS
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 

	Project Manager Salary
	$0.00
	 

	Door Replacement
	$8,000.00
	 

	Miscellaneous Maintenance
	$20,000.00
	 

	Ceramic Walls MS
	$10,000.00
	 

	Ceiling Tile Replacement
	$10,000.00
	 

	Plumbing Update IS
	$8,000.00
	 

	HS Band Riser
	$10,000.00
	 

	Utilization Changes
	$40,000.00
	 

	HS Locker Room Exhaust
	$5,000.00
	 

	PS Sinks
	$12,000.00
	 

	MS Landscapping
	$8,000.00
	 

	MS Casework
	$5,000.00
	 

	Snow Removal Equipment
	$38,000.00
	 

	 
	$0.00
	 

	Total Project Costs
	$174,000.00
	 

	 
	 
	 

	FIXED CAPITAL COSTS
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 

	City Assess 1st Ave
	$7,000.00
	 

	City Assess 12th St.
	$13,000.00
	 

	City Assess W of High School
	$34,000.00
	 

	Bus Purchase
	$70,000.00
	 

	Performance Contract
	$50,000.00
	 

	Grounds Maintenance
	$5,000.00
	 

	Clocks
	$8,000.00
	 

	Elevator Maintenance
	$7,000.00
	 

	Paint Cycle
	$10,000.00
	 

	Carpet Cycle
	$20,000.00
	 

	Eco Lab
	$2,000.00
	 

	Total Fixed Costs
	$226,000.00
	 

	 
	 
	 

	CAPITAL ALLOCATIONS
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 

	Primary School
	$12,000.00
	 

	Intermediate School
	$12,000.00
	 

	Middle School
	$18,000.00
	 

	High School
	$18,000.00
	 

	District
	$10,000.00
	 

	Athletics
	$80,000.00
	 

	Technology
	$150,000.00
	 

	Furnishings
	$15,000.00
	 

	Fine Arts
	$3,000.00
	 

	Capital Reserve
	$15,000.00
	 

	Operations
	$35,000.00
	 

	Total Capital Allocations
	$368,000.00
	 

	 
	 
	 

	TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
	$768,000.00
	 

	 
	 
	 

	RESERVE - allocations
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 

	Property & Land Reserve
	$0.00
	 

	Roof Reserve
	$0.00
	 

	Boiler Reserve
	$15,000.00
	 

	Parking Lot Reserve
	$10,000.00
	 

	Bus Storage Reserve
	$0.00
	 

	Total Reserve Allocations
	$25,000.00
	 

	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 


	6 YEAR CAPITAL PLAN
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	Cumulative
	Cumulative
	Cumulative
	Cumulative
	Cumulative
	Reserve Fund
	Unreserved
	Audited

	Year
	Total Revenue
	Total Expenses
	Land Reserve
	Roof Reserve
	Boiler Reserve
	Parking Lot Res.
	Bus Store Res.
	Balance
	Fund Balance
	Fund Balance

	30-Jun-99
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$120,755.00 

	2000
	$582,429.00 
	$625,509.00 
	$30,000.00 
	$30,000.00 
	$15,000.00 
	$10,000.00 
	 
	$85,000.00 
	($7,325.43)
	$77,674.57 

	2001
	$576,447.79 
	$287,168.59 
	$70,000.00 
	$40,000.00 
	$25,000.00 
	$20,000.00 
	 
	$155,000.00 
	$211,953.77 
	$366,953.77 

	2002
	$595,014.29 
	$524,278.19 
	$85,000.00 
	$40,000.00 
	$40,000.00 
	$50,000.00 
	 
	$215,000.00 
	$222,689.87 
	$437,689.87 

	2003
	$624,968.08 
	$580,257.21 
	$85,000.00 
	$40,000.00 
	$60,000.00 
	$10,000.00 
	 
	$195,000.00 
	$287,400.74 
	$482,400.74 

	2004
	$660,022.90 
	$592,793.62 
	$115,000.00 
	$65,000.00 
	$60,000.00 
	$30,000.00 
	 
	$270,000.00 
	$279,630.02 
	$549,630.02 

	2005
	$704,155.00 
	$852,422.00 
	$155,000.00 
	$80,000.00 
	$63,578.00 
	$40,000.00 
	$0.00 
	$338,578.00 
	$62,785.02 
	$401,363.02 

	2006
	$752,954.00 
	$768,000.00 
	$155,000.00 
	$80,000.00 
	$78,578.00 
	$50,000.00 
	$0.00 
	$363,578.00 
	$22,739.02 
	$386,317.02 

	2007
	$814,126.00 
	$770,000.00 
	$155,000.00 
	$80,000.00 
	$98,578.00 
	$20,000.00 
	$0.00 
	$353,578.00 
	$76,865.02 
	$430,443.02 

	2008
	$884,927.00 
	$874,000.00 
	$155,000.00 
	$80,000.00 
	$118,578.00 
	$40,000.00 
	$0.00 
	$393,578.00 
	$47,792.02 
	$441,370.02 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	***Inputs
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


· New Prague/Montgomery-Lonsdale Boys Hockey Cooperative agreement

Student Count and  the Contents of letters received from 

Minnesota State High School League and Montgomery/Lonsdale Schools

Student numbers as received from MSHSL


Coop 444



1073


305 – Montgomery-Lonsdale

  275


320 – New Prague High School
  798

MSHSL:  Letter dated 2-28-05 and sent to NPAS and MLSD Superintendents

Dr. Poplau and Superintendent Farwell:

At our meeting in Montgomery on November 9, 2004, we discussed the continuation of the New Prague/Montgomery-Lonsdale boys’ hockey cooperative, which the New Prague Board of Education had voted to dissolve at their meeting on October 12, 2004.


My notes from the meeting indicate that New Prague would be willing to reconsider the dissolution if the co-op would continue to be placed in Class A for the 2005-2007 school years.  Enclosed please find a copy of the proposed classification for those years.  New Prague/Montgomery-Lonsdale would be the 74th largest team registering for boys’ hockey and would, therefore continue to be a Class A school.

Four options were discussed at our meeting. 

1. Dissolve the co-op  if the enrollment for the two schools exceeded the maximum number of Class A (That did not occur)

2. If the enrollment of the two schools exceeded the maximum number for Class A, ask the League’s Board of Directors for permission to have the two (2) players from Montgomery-Lonsdale continue in the co-op but not count the Montgomery-Lonsdale enrollment for classification purposes (This, now, is not necessary.)

3. Continue the co-op as is because the enrollments don’t change the classification for boys’ hockey.

Therefore, based on my understanding from our meeting in Montgomery and because there has been no change in classification for the 2005-2005 school years for the New Prague/Montgomery-Lonsdale boys’ hockey co-op, it is my belief that option number three (3) above is agreeable to both schools and that the action taken by the New Prague School Board on October 12, 2004, will be reversed.  This agreement would be in place until such time that representatives from the cooperatively sponsored schools meet to set a time for dissolution.


Please advise me regarding the above at you earliest convenience.

Sincerely  

(s) David V. Stead

Executive Director

Letter from Montgomery-Lonsdale School dated March 3, 2005

Dear Dr. Poplau and School Board Members


We are writing to formally request that the New Prague Schools take board action to reinstate the cooperative sponsorship of boys’ hockey with Montgomery-Lonsdale.  Your reasons for dissolving the co-op program with us no longer exist.  The high school league has completed the realignment process with up-to-date enrollments and our co-op team will remain in Class A.  Mr. Stead has provided both district with the final numbers and as the Executive Director of the Minnesota State High School League he is encouraging the continuance of the co-op.


We are excited about our ability to offer the hockey experience to the boys in our school district who want to play hockey.  It is also our desire to continue this co-op into the future so Montgomery-Lonsdale students can play hockey.

Respectfully

(s) Ray Farwell

(s) Bill Boyle

· Overview:  District Report Card

· School Board Compensation

· Construction Update
·  Standing Committee Reports – 

· Policy & Philosophy
· Review & Evaluation

· Strategic Leadership
· Dates to Note

	EVENT
	DATE
	LOCATION
	TIME

	School Board
	
	
	

	Board Meeting
	April 11, 2005    
	MS Resource/Board Room
	7:00 pm

	
	 April 25, 2005
	MS Resource/Board Room
	 7:00 pm

	Standing Committee Meetings
	
	
	

	Strategic Leadership
	 April 7, 2005
	 Middle School Board Rm
	6:30 pm

	
	
	
	

	Policy & Philosophy
	  
	 
	 

	
	
	
	

	Review & Evaluation
	April 13
	Frankie’s Office 
	9:00 am

	
	April 27
	Frankie’s Office
	9:00 am

	
	May 13
	Frankie’s Office
	9:00 am

	
	
	
	

	Executive
	March 31 or April 1
	Frankie’s Office
	8:30 am

	
	April 28 or 29
	Frankie’s Office
	8:30 am

	
	May 13
	Frankie’s Office
	8:30 am

	
	 
	
	

	TASK FORCE
	March 15
	Middle School Board Rm
	7:00 pm

	
	April 7
	Middle School Board Rm
	7:00 pm

	
	
	
	

	NEGOTIATIONS
	
	 
	 

	Transportation
	April 12
	District Office Conf. Rm
	6:00 pm

	
	
	
	

	
	 
	 
	 

	Notables
	
	
	

	SCALE
	April 8
	 Prior Lake Fire Station
	7:30 AM

	 
	May 13
	 Prior Lake Fire Station
	7:30 AM

	High School
	
	
	

	PAC
	 
	HS Office Conference Rm
	

	Middle School
	
	
	

	PAC
	 
	Media Center
	7-8:30 pm

	Intermediate School
	
	
	

	PAC
	 
	Media Center
	7:00 pm

	Primary School 
	 
	
	 

	
	
	
	

	Special Services
	
	
	

	SEPAC
	  
	DO Conference Room
	6:30 pm

	Community Services
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


